Model Declaration Letter

We, the undersigning company

Company Name: Mobilogix, Inc.

Address: 5500 Trabuco Rd Suite 150 Irvine, CA, USA

Hereby confirm that the following products:

Product description: Bluetooth sensor

Type designation: BTM250E, BTM250B, BTM250T, BTM250HT

Trademark: Mobilogix

That

All Models BTM250E, BTM250B, BTM250T, BTM250HT difference as below:

- 1) BLE Beacon Only (BTM250B),
- 2) BLE Beacon with NIST Traceable temperature sensor (BTM250T),
- 3) BLE Beacon with NIST Traceable humidity and temperature sensor (BTM250HT),
- 4) BLE Beacon with humidity, pressure, and temperature pressure (BTM250E).

Date: 2021-08-11

City: Irvine

Name: Ramy Mourad Function: VP, R&D

Signature: Ramy Mourad